
POSTGRADUATE GOVERNMENT COLLEGE, SECTOR-11, CHANDIGARH 
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION - TESCHER EDUCATION LEARNING AND RESEARCH 

Commencement of Registration & Online 
Application 
Last Date for Submission of Online 

Application 

Schedule for Admission to M.P.ED. 1ST Semester 

Written Entrance Test 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

(Candidates are required to deposit 
Demand Draft of Rs 600- in favour of 
Principal, Postgraduate Government 
College, Sector-11, Chandigarh at the 
time of entrance test) 
Physical Efficiency Test and Verification of 
Original Documents (Outside UT Pool) 
Physical Efficiency Test and Verification of 
Original Documents (UT Pool) 
List of Eligible and Not Eligible applicants 

Reporting of discrepancy by applicants, if 
any 
Display of Provisional Merit List 

Display of Final Merit List 

(2025-2026) 

Admission M.P.Ed First Year (Semester - 1) 

(Head of the Department) 

Tentative 

Physical Education - Teacher Education 

Learning & Research, Chandigarh 

Dates 
30/07/2025 

04/08/2025 

05/08/2025 

06/08/2025 

06/08/2025 

06/08/2025 

07/08/2025 

07/08/2025 

08/08/2025 

09/08/2025 

Time 

7:00 pnm 

2:00 pm 

10:00 am 

7:00 am 

7:00 anm 

5:00 pm 

10:00 am 

5:00 pm 

5:00 pm 

9:00 am 

Dated: 30/07/2025 

Venue 

www.dhe.chd.ac.in 

www.dhe.chd.ac. in 

Sports pavilion 

College Track 

College Track 

www.gcll.ac.in 
www.dhe.chd.ac.in 

mastrgll@gmail.com 

www.gcll.ac.in 
www.dhe.chd.ac.in 

* Candidates given provisional admission will receive a message in their registered mobile number to deposit their fecs. 

www.gcll.ac.in 

www.dhe.chd.ac.in 
Online Mode 

Principal) 
Post Graduate Govt. College, Sector-il 

Çhandigarh 
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